
If you have been added to a team, 

please email mcombs@meridiancity.org to be 

removed from the list.

 2024 Flag Football Free Agent List Updated: 4/22/2024

First Name Last Name Cell Phone E-mail Address Select Division Level of Play Position(s) played? Comments Submited

Justin Solomon 916-544-3904 Justin.solomon819@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve WR, CB, RB. 12/22/23

Holden Blackmer holden.blackmer@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below Average, 

inconsistent TE, WR, CB, S 12/22/23

Joe Neal 916-260-7072 Jneal034@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve WR, QB, CB

Fast, Cordinated, 

Easy Going 12/22/23

Daivon Dumas 949-500-0956 djd95@nau.edu Men's Competitive - Highly Skilled, & Consistent Corner, safety, receiver 12/22/23

Tommy Stuart 240-244-7472 Thomasstuartqb1@aol.com Men's and Coed Competitive - Highly Skilled, & Consistent QB, Safety 12/23/23

Justin Delatorre 408-603-0214 justendelatorre@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve QB and anything else 12/26/23

Cory

Okazaki-

Grabeel 253-381-7430 Okazakc@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve

Quarterback and 

wideout 12/31/23

Daniel Farber 812-240-6982 djifarber@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Any 1/1/24

Cody Crider 949-573-3261 codycrider40@gmail.com Men's

Intermediate-Average/Below Average, 

inconsistent WR/TE/LB 1/2/24

Logan Bloedel 612-834-6003 Lbloedel25@yahoo.com Men's Competitive - Highly Skilled, & Consistent

Wr, Corner, Saftey, 

Linebacker

Just moved to 

meridian 1/2/24

Chase Christensen 208-880-0515 chasechristensen1000@outlook.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve WR, SS/FS

Competitive, but 

easy going. 2/13/24

Riley Bruneel 208-608-9477 rbruneel@bruneel.com Men's and Coed Competitive - Highly Skilled, & Consistent all 2/21/24

Sam Klucken 986-236-3029 sosak2@hotmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve WR, DB, S

Fun competitive 

exercise 3/18/24

Derrick Fontenot 208-571-2194 dfontenot@eou.edu Men's and Coed Competitive - Highly Skilled, & Consistent LB S, CB RB 3/19/24

Michael Rowell 208-971-1886 callie.ocr@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Unknown

Consistent gym-

goer 3/28/24

Skyler Ellsworth 208-866-5547 skyellze@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve

WR, DR, RB in High 

School

Consistent, 

Dependable, 

Quick 4/19/24
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